# Ulster County Legislature



## Law Enforcement & Public Safety Committee

## Meeting Agenda Thursday, December 7, 2023 at 5:15 PM

KL Binder Library, 6th floor, Ulster County Office Building, Kingston & via livestream @ https://www.youtube.com/@UlsterCountyLegislature/streams

### **Committee Members:**

Gina Hansut, Chair Christopher Hewitt, Deputy Chair Tricia Bowen Dean Fabiano Abe Uchitelle

Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of the November 2, 2023 Meeting Minutes

#### **Resolutions for the December 18, 2023 Session:**

- **1. Resolution No. 309 -** Placing A Spending Cap Of \$XX,XXX,XXX.00 On All Costs Related To The Proposed Government Operations Center At Paradies Lane In New Paltz
- **2. Resolution No. 704 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$565,000.00 Entered Into By The County Medium Giant Department Of Tourism
- **3. Resolution No. 705** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Sign An Inter-Municipal Agreement Between Various Municipalities And The Ulster Sheriff's Office For The Purpose Of Centralized Arraignment Part Court (CAP Court) Ulster County Sheriff
- **4. Resolution No. 706** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature And The Ulster County Sheriff To Accept The Award For DOJ FY 2023 Implementing Crisis Intervention Teams Community Policing Development Solicitation Grant And Creating Two Positions Amending The 2024 Ulster County Budget Ulster County Sheriff

- **5. Resolution No. 707** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$17,457.00, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County PowerDMS, Inc. Ulster County Sheriff
- **6. Resolution No. 708 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$1,266.33, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County Black Creek Integrated Systems Corp. Ulster County Sheriff
- 7. **Resolution No. 709** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$111,588.50 Entered Into By The County Axon Enterprise, Inc. Ulster County Sheriff
- **8. Resolution No. 710 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$440,172.43 Entered Into By The County Axon Enterprise, Inc. Ulster County Sheriff
- **9. Resolution No. 711** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Amend A Contract With The New York State Division Of Criminal Justice Services For The Sexual Assault Crisis And Prevention Program Department Of Probation
- **10. Resolution No. 712** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$123,341.00 Entered Into By The County Family Of Woodstock Inc. Department Of Probation
- **11. Resolution No. 713** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$95,371.00 Entered Into By The County Family Of Woodstock Inc. Department Of Probation
- 12. Resolution No. 714 Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With The New York State Division Of Homeland Security And Emergency Services For FY23 State Homeland Security Program (SHSP) Amending The 2024 Ulster County Budget Emergency Communications / Emergency Management
- 13. Resolution No. 715 Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With The New York State Division Of Homeland Security And Emergency Services For Participation In The 2023 Public Safety Answering Point (PSAP) Operations Grant Emergency Communications / Emergency Management
- **14. Resolution No. 716 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$14,000.00, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County Tectonic Engineering Consultants, Geologists & Land Surveyors, D.P.C. Emergency Communications / Emergency Management
- **15. Resolution No. 717** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Accept Funding From The New York State Division Of Criminal Justice Services For The Aid To Prosecution Program District Attorney

16. Resolution No. 724 - Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With The City Of Kingston To Provide Law Enforcement Support For The Anti-Violence Effort Response Team (AVERT) And Opioid Awarenes As County Law Enforcement Team (ORACLE) Programs – Department Of Mental Health	S

New Business
Old Business
Adjournment